TRUMPower               120 WATT POWER ADAPTERS
DESCRIPTION
The 3RE series of AC/DC desktop power adapters
are capable of delivering 120 watts of continuous
output power. They are enclosed in a 94V-1 rated
polyphenylene-oxide case with an IEC 320/C6 inlet
to mate with interchangeable cord for world-wide
use. All models meet CISPR 22 and FCC class B

va lue  w i th in  500µ s  a f te r  a
25% s tep  l oad  change
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Operating temperature:    0ºC to  +40ºC
Storage temperature:     - 20 ºC  to  +80ºC
Relative humidity:     10% to  95% non-condens ing
150µ A max .  @ 115VAC,  60Hz
250µ A max .  @ 230VAC,  50Hz  (Touch current)
3350 Scott Blvd., Bldg. 13, Santa Clara, California 95054, USA
Phone: 408-988-6616 Ɣ Fax: 408-988-6622 Ɣ email: sales@trumpower.com Ɣ Website: www.TRUMPower.com
3RE SERIES
UNIVERSAL INPUT 3RE SERIES
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATING CHART
Output   Max imum
Product  No.   Vnom.   Imax .   Imin .   To l .   Output  Pow er
3RE-12-96   12V   8 .0A  0A   5%  96W
3RE-15-105   15V   7 .0A  0A   5%  105W
3RE-18-120   18V   6 .67A 0A   5%  120W
3RE-19-120   19V   6 .32A 0A   5%  120W
3RE-20-120   20V   6 .0A  0A   5%  120W
3RE-24-120   24V   5 .0A  0A   5%  120W
3RE-30-120   30V   4 .0A  0A   5%  120W
3RE-36-120   36V   3 .34A 0A   5%  120W
3RE-48-120   48V   2 .5A  0A   5%  120W
NOTE:  Ripple and noise: Peak-to-peak with 20MHz bandwidth and 10µF tantalum capacitor in parallel with a 0.1F ceramic capacitor at rated
 line voltage and load ranges.
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
NOTES: